NHS

Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals

NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 088/2020
March 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request a list of general and specialist surgical operating tables currently in use within your trust.

Specifically:
1) Hospital Name/Site

2) Department

3) Table Manufacturer and Model

4) Table serial number

5) Date purchased/installed

The table below indicates the trusts installed base of Operating tables. Tables will move from theatre to Theatre based on clinical need, therefore locations are not
included as these would undoubtedly be inaccurate.

Getinge Surgical Systems Ltd  ALPHAMAXX 113358BC/02 01/01/2002 Bassetlaw Hospital Main Theatres BASS
Magquet Ltd ALPHAMAXX 113353BC/05 17/02/2005 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Magquet Ltd ALPHAMAXX 00260 23/05/2005 Montagu Hospital Main Theatres MEX
Getinge Surgical Systems Ltd  ALPHAMAXX 00114 30/04/2010 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Magquet Ltd ALPHASTAR PRO 00217 24/04/2012 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Maquet Ltd ALPHASTAR PRO 00216 02/05/2012 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Maquet Ltd ALPHAMAXX 00232 08/10/2012 Doncaster Royal Infirmary  Orthopaedic Theatres
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 205T 102007645 16/09/2013 Bassetlaw Hospital Main Theatres BASS
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 205T 102007642 16/09/2013 Bassetlaw Hospital Main Theatres BASS
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 203T 102007643 16/09/2013 Bassetlaw Hospital Main Theatres BASS
Magquet Ltd ALPHASTAR PRO 00469 23/09/2013 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 205T 102123805 12/02/2014 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Steris Ltd SURGIGRAPHIC 6000 0432308050 22/05/2014 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Main Theatres DRI
Magquet Ltd ALPHAMAXX 00617 27/05/2014 Doncaster Royal Infirmary Orthopaedic Theatres
Magquet Ltd ALPHAMAXX 00397 20/06/2014 Park Hill Hospital Park Hill Theatres
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 205T 102310088 27/08/2014 Montagu Hospital Main Theatres MEX
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 203T 102310092 27/08/2014 Montagu Hospital Main Theatres MEX
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd  MARS 205T 102310090 27/08/2014 Montagu Hospital Main Theatres MEX



Our Ref: 088/2020
March 2020

Maquet Ltd

Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd
Eschmann Bros & Walsh Ltd
Getinge Surgical Systems Ltd
Steris Ltd

Sense Medical Ltd

Maquet Ltd

Getinge Surgical Systems Ltd

ORTHOSTAR 1425
TITAN TABLE

T20

ALPHAMAXX
TX200

T200 TABLE
ALPHAMAXX
ALPHAMAXX

00051
101968582
TX20A5H1031
1419
TX2A8E1137
19-03-24409
06016

00138

01/01/1997
24/07/2015
08/09/2015
09/06/2017
20/12/2018
25/03/2019
15/07/2019
08/04/2002

Bassetlaw Hospital
Doncaster Royal Infirmary
Doncaster Royal Infirmary
Bassetlaw Hospital
Doncaster Royal Infirmary
Clinics & Health Centres
Doncaster Royal Infirmary
Doncaster Royal Infirmary

Main Theatres BASS
Main Theatres DRI
Main Theatres DRI
Main Theatres BASS
Main Theatres DRI
Northfield Surgery
Orthopaedic Theatres
Main Theatres DRI

NHS

Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals

NHS Foundation Trust



