Our Ref: 088/2020 March 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request a list of general and specialist surgical operating tables currently in use within your trust.

Specifically:

- 1) Hospital Name/Site
- 2) Department
- 3) Table Manufacturer and Model
- 4) Table serial number
- 5) Date purchased/installed

The table below indicates the trusts installed base of Operating tables. Tables will move from theatre to Theatre based on clinical need, therefore locations are not included as these would undoubtedly be inaccurate.

Our Ref: 088/2020

March 2020



Maquet Ltd	ORTHOSTAR 1425	00051	01/01/1997	Bassetlaw Hospital	Main Theatres BASS
Trumpf Medical Systems Ltd	TITAN TABLE	101968582	24/07/2015	Doncaster Royal Infirmary	Main Theatres DRI
Eschmann Bros & Walsh Ltd	T20	TX20A5H1031	08/09/2015	Doncaster Royal Infirmary	Main Theatres DRI
Getinge Surgical Systems Ltd	ALPHAMAXX	1419	09/06/2017	Bassetlaw Hospital	Main Theatres BASS
Steris Ltd	TX200	TX2A8E1137	20/12/2018	Doncaster Royal Infirmary	Main Theatres DRI
Sense Medical Ltd	T200 TABLE	19-03-24409	25/03/2019	Clinics & Health Centres	Northfield Surgery
Maquet Ltd	ALPHAMAXX	06016	15/07/2019	Doncaster Royal Infirmary	Orthopaedic Theatres
Getinge Surgical Systems Ltd	ALPHAMAXX	00138	08/04/2002	Doncaster Royal Infirmary	Main Theatres DRI